
Monday, Nov. 2   5:00-7:00 PM
Zoom Open Enrollment Educational Meeting

Zoom link: https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/96617048080
Meeting ID: 966 1704 8080 Passcode: 841093 12532158782

Wednesday, Nov. 4   3:00-8:00 PM
Federal Way Storefront- 

COFA Islanders Enrollment Night
1640 S. 318th Place, Suite B Federal Way 98003

Saturday, Nov. 7   10:00 AM-2:00 PM
In-Person Enrollment Event

Columbia Health Center
4400 37th Avenue South, Seattle 98118

Wednesday, Nov. 11   3:00-8:00 PM
Federal Way Storefront- 

COFA Islanders Enrollment Night
1640 S. 318th Place, Suite B Federal Way 98003

Saturday Nov. 14   10:00 AM-2:00 PM
Virtual Health Insurance Enrollment Event 

& Health Fair 
Zoom link: https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/91857996756

Meeting ID: 918 5799 6756 Passcode: 70904012532158782

Health Insurance Open Enrollment 
is November 1, 2020 - January 15, 2021

Monday Nov. 16   4:00-7:00 PM 
Virtual Enrollment Event-Spanish
Zoom link: https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/92488394214
Meeting ID: 924 8839 4214 Passcode: 67353112532158782

Wednesday, Nov. 18   3:00-8:00 PM
Federal Way Storefront- 
COFA Islanders Enrollment Night
1640 S. 318th Place, Suite B Federal Way 98003 

Thursday, Nov. 19   10:00 AM-4:00 PM
Port of Seattle Health Insurance Enrollment Event
Airport Jobs Office Sea-Tac Airport
Mezzanine Level Room 6626

Saturday Nov. 21   10:00 AM-2:00 PM
In-Person Enrollment Event
Eastgate Public Health 
14350 SE Eastgate Way Bellevue, 98007

Wednesday, Dec. 2   3:00-8:00 PM
Federal Way Storefront- 
COFA Islanders Enrollment Night
1640 S. 318th Place, Suite B Federal Way 98003



Saturday, Dec. 5   10:00 AM-2:00 PM
In-Person Enrollment Event
Meridian Center for Health

10521 Meridian Ave N Seattle, 98133

Wednesday, Dec. 9   3:00 AM-8:00 PM
Federal Way Storefront- 

COFA Isalanders Enrollment Night
1640 S. 318th Place, Suite B Federal Way 98003

Saturday, Dec. 12   10:00 AM-2:00 PM
Virtual Health Insurance Enrollment Event 

& Health Fair
Zoom link: https://kingcounty.zoom.us/j/94952233504

Meeting ID: 949 5223 3504 Passcode: 05489212532158782

Wednesday Dec. 16   3:00-8:00 PM
Federal Way Storefront- 

COFA Isalanders Enrollment Night
1640 S. 318th Place, Suite B Federal Way 98003

Thursday Dec. 17   10:00 AM-4:00 PM 
Port of Seattle Health Insurance Enrollment Event

Airport Jobs Office Sea-Tac Airport
Mezzanine Level Room 6626

Saturday, Dec. 19   10:00 AM-2:00 PM
In-Person Health Insurance Enrollment Event
Kent Public Health
25742 104th Ave SE Kent, 98030

Monday, Dec. 21   7:30 AM-3:00 PM
Mammogram’s (Appointment Required)
1-800-756-5437
Monday, Dec. 21   2:00-6:30 PM
In-Person Enrollment Event
Showalter Middle School
6868 South 144th Tukwila, 98168

Wednesday, Jan. 6   3:00 AM-8:00 PM
Federal Way Storefront- 
COFA Isalanders Enrollment Night
1640 S. 318th Place, Suite B Federal Way 98003

Saturday, Jan. 9   10:00 AM-2:00 PM
In-Person Enrollment Event
Showalter Middle School
4640 South 144th Tukwila, 98168

Wednesday Jan. 13   3:00-8:00 PM
Federal Way Storefront- 
COFA Isalanders Enrollment Night
1640 S. 318th Place, Suite B Federal Way 98003

How to schedule an appointment for Navigator Assistance:
Go to www.Kingcounty.gov/outreach.  Enter your name, phone & language.  Once you 

register for an appointment, you’ll receive a confirmation email and a Navigator will email 
you back within 8-24 hours.  Or you can call us for an appointment:  1-800-756-5437.

Social Distancing Protocols:
All of our in-person events do accept walk-in, however, face mask or coverings are required. 

 If you don’t have a face mask or covering, we can provide you with one.  
We follow all social distancing protocols.

For additional questions or assistance please contact the Community Health Access Program 
(CHAP) at Public Health-Seattle & King County 1-800-756-5437.  

Or email us at:  Chap@King County.gov

Ongoing Events: Monday, Tuesday & Thursday Oct. 1-31   10:00 AM-4:00 PM
Monday, Tuesday & Thursday Nov. 1-Jan. 15    10:00 AM-6:00 PM 

Wednesday Nov. 1-Jan. 15   11:00 AM-8:00 PM
Saturday Nov. 1-Jan. 15   10:00 AM-3:00 PM

Federal Way Storefront
1640 S. 318th Place, Suite B Federal Way 98003


